• If the exclusion of this 

information is justified on the 
basis that the information is 
not Material and this exclusion 
does not detract from the 
understanding of the report, 
the Competent Person should 
clearly explain why this is the 
case. 

• Eight hundred and thirty four (834) drill holes for 45,339.9m, 
inclusive of 773 Air-core (AC) drillholes for 41,409m, 50 
Reverse Circulation (RC) drillholes for 3,166m, and 11 diamond 
drill holes for 764.9m. Drillhole depths range from 3m to 
222m. All drillholes were completed by Victory from 2022 to